Bus Transport

| Bus Transport

We provide excellent bus services which are optional for our students. Trinity Bus
Transport, a core service operating to and fro the College, greatly helps in making
Trinity student commuters punctual, efficient, and comfortable. College buses operate
widely within Kathmandu Valley in three districts: Kathmandu, Lalitpur, and Bhaktapur
so as to serve as many of our students as feasible.

Features

o Trinity provides transport between homes and the College for over 1000 students.
o Our well-managed operations are properly networked in the Valley.

o Our fleet is well-maintained, reliable, comfortable, and safe.

o Our buses are neat & clean with adequate seats for the users.

o Our Bus Staff is smartly uniformed, well-trained, and courteous.

ITransport Fee

The Fee is from NRs. 27,500 to 29,500 based on pick up and drop off points.

Payment Mode: Grade XI and AS Level Students need to pay 50% of the Transport Fee
at the time of admission. The remaining 50% Annual Transport Fee has to be paid in the
month of Poush every year. The Fee is applicable on an annual basis.

| Bus Operation

The College has 16 need-based Bus Schedules: A, B,C,D,E,E G, H,LJ,K,L,M,N,0 &
P with their accompanying Route Plans for both the Morning and Day Shifts. The details
of these Bus Routes with approximate timings are given alongside.

Student Passengers need to choose those Bus Schedules which meet their requirements
carefully in consultation with their Parents or Guardians and convey their choice in
writing to the Transportation Officer. They would also need to indicate whether they
would use this transport service one way or both ways as per availability mentioned in
each of the Bus Schedules. Presently, switching Bus Schedules is not allowed.

Admission Information




Bus Q

Bus @

. Time (approx) X Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off Point Bus Stop Pick-Up Pﬁ)rop Off
1 |Thapathali 5:15 1:00 1 |Kapurdhara 5:40 -
2 |Kupandole 5:15 1:03 2 |Rhedon College 5:40 -
3 |Pulchowk 5:20 1:05 3 |Gongabu Chowk 5:45 1:25
4 |JThamsikhel 5:20 1:07 4 |BG Mall 5:45 1:23
5 |Dhobighat 5:30 1:10 5 |Machhapokhari 5:50 1:20
6 |Ekantakuna 5:35 1:15 6 | Bypass 5:50 1:18
7 ' Mahalaxmisthan 5:40 1:20 7 | Balaju Chauki 5:50 1:15
8 |Satdobato 5:45 1:22 8 |Banasthali 5:55 1:10
9 |Rata Makai 5:50 1:30 9 |Balaju Chowk 5:55 1:07
10 |Imadol 5:50 1:33 10 |Naya Bazar 6:00 1:05
11 |Gwarko 6:00 1:25 11 |Sorhakhutte 6:05 1:02
12 |Balkumari 6:05 1:40 12 |Thamel 6:05 1:00
13 |Koteshwor 6:05 1:45 AM PM
14 |Tinkune 6:10 1:48
15 |New Baneshwor 6:10 1:52 BUS @
AM PM
. Time (approx)
Bus @ Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop OFf
1 |Jarankhu 5:30 1:40
. Time (approx) 2 | Shiva Mandir 5:32 1:35
romt it Pick-Up |Dr0p Off 3 |Shesmati Pool 5:35 1:30
1 | Star Hospital 5:20 1:15 4 Nepaltar 5:40 1:25
2 Balkhu 5:22 1:15 5 Bypass 5:45 1:20
3 Kumari Club 5:25 1:18 6 |Balaju Chowk 5:50 1:15
4 |Naya Bazar Gate 5:30 1:20 7 |Nayabazar 5:53 1:10
5 | Panga Dobato 5:30 1:22 8 | Sorhakhutte 5:55 1:05
6 | Khasi Bazar 5:32 1:25 9 | Thamel 5:57 1:02
7 |Dhalpa Chowk 5:35 1:28 10 Lainchaur 6:00 1:00
8 |Purano Nagarpalika| 5:35 1:28 AM PM
9 |Tyangla Chowk 5:40 1:30
10 |Chadani Chowk 5:40 1:32 BUS @
11 |Sita Petrol Pump 5:45 1:35
12 Kuleshwor 5:50 1:40 Point Bus Stop : Time (approx)
13 |Kalimati 5:55 1:43 Pick-Up | Drop Off
| 14 |Teku 6:00 1:45 1 | Khahare Chowk 505 | 145
AM PM 2 |Gothatar 5:30 1:42
3 |Gandhi School 5:32 1:40
4  |Harahar Mahadev 5:35 1:35
5 |Sun City 5:40 1:30
6 | Town Planning 5:45 1:25
7  |Pepsicola 5:50 1:20
8 |Jadibuti 5:55 1:15
9  |Koteshwor 5:55 1:12
10 | Tinkune 6:00 1:08
11 |New Baneshwor 6:05 1:05
12 |Thapagaun 6:08 1:03
13 |Hanumansthan 6:10 1:00
AM PM

Handbook



Bus G

Bus @

. Time (approx) . Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off Point Bus Stop Pid-Up | Drop OFf
1 |Pipalbot Dhumbarahi | — 5:35 1:40 1 |Maha Shakti Petrol Pump | 5:25 2:00
2 | Gopi Krishna 5:40 1:37 2 | Thankot Bus Park 5:30 1:55
3 |Saraswati Nagar 5:42 1:35 3 | Check Post 5:35 1:50
4 |Bhrikuti Chowk 5:45 1:32 4 |Daura Dipo 5:32 1:45
5 ' Milan Chowk 5:47 1:22 5 |Gurjudhara 5:40 1:40
6 | Shiva Mandir 5:50 1:20 6 |CG Gate 5:45 1:38
7 |Old Kapan Hospital 5:52 1:17 7 |Satungal 5:45 1:35
8 | Nilo Pul 5:54 1:15 8 |Naikap 5:50 1:30
9 |Sukedhara 5:57 1:10 [ aM [ p™m
10 |Chabahil 6:00 1:05
11 |Kalopul 6:05 1:00
AM PM BUS o
. Time (approx)
Bus @ Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop OFf
1 |Sano Thimi 5:20 2:00
. Time (approx) 2 |Purano Thimi 5:25 1:55
Foint Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off 3 |Nikosera 530 | 153
1 |Kaldhara (Bahira) 5:20 1:10 4 |Jagati 5:40 1:45
2 |Dhalko 5:23 1:13 5 | Suryabinayak 5:43 1:40
3 |Dallu Pool 5:25 1:15 L Sallaghari 5:45 1:35
4 | Tankeshwor Chowk 5:27 1:18 7 |Naya Thimi 5:50 1:30
5 | Chhauni 530 | 12 | 8 |Chardobato 55 | 127
6 Syuchatar Pool 5:35 127 |9 |Ghattaghar 5:55 1:25
7 | Bafal 5:35 1:27 10 |Kausaltar 5:57 1:22
8  Sitapaila 5:38 1:30 11 |Lokhanthali 6:00 1:20
9  |Buddha Park 5:40 1:33 12 |Koteshwor 6:05 1:15
10 | Thulo Bharyang 5:42 1:34 13 | Tinkune 6:07 1:12
11 |Sano Bharyang 5:43 1:35 14 |New Baneshwor 6:10 1:10
12 |Dhungedhara 5:45 1:38 | AM | PM
13 |Banasthali 5:47 1:40
14 | Balaju Chowk 5:50 1:43
| 15 |Sorhakhutte 555 | 105
AM PM
B Bus @
- 0 Point Bus Stop Time (approx)
Point B Time (approx) Pick-Up | Drop Off
Pick-Up | Drop Off 1 |Naikap 5:45 1:35
1 | Makalbari 5:40 1:25 2 | Tinthana 5:47 1:30
2 |Narayantar 5:45 1:20 3 |Kalika Petrol Pump 5:50 1:25
3 | Pahelo Pool 5:50 1:15 4 | Kalanki 5:55 1:20
4 |Gaurighat 5:55 1:10 5 |Ravi Bhawan 5:57 1:15
5 |Mitra Park 5:57 1:08 6 | Kalimati 6:00 1:10
6 |Gaushala 6:00 1:03 7 | Teku Chowk 6:05 1:07
7 |Rato Pool 6:05 1:00 8 | Tripureshwor 6:10 1:05
8 |Maitidevi 6:08 - 9 |Thapathali 6:15 -
AM PM [ aM [ p™m

Admission Information




Bus D

Bus @

. Time (approx) . Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off
1 |Gongabu 5:30 1:35 1 |Sambala Hotel 5:30 1:50
2 |Samakhusi 5:32 130 2 |Gangalal Hospital 5:30 1:46
3 |Dhapasi Chauki 5:35 1:28 3 |Budhanilkhantha 5:45 1:37
4 |Basundhara 5:37 1:25 4 |Deuwa Chowk 5:47 1:35
5 |Chakrapath 5:40 1:20 5 |Chapali 5:50 1:30
6 | Teaching Hospital 5:42 1:15 6 |Hattigauda 5:52 1:28
7 |Lazimpat 5:45 1:10 7 | Golfutar 5:55 1:25
8 |Gairi Dhara 5:48 1:08 8 |Mandikatar 6:00 1:20
9 |Naxal 5:50 1:05 9 |Dhumbarahi 6:05 1:15
AM PM 10 |Pipalbot 6:08 1:10
11 |Naxal 6:10 1:00
AM PM
Bus m
. Time (approx)
Foint Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off Bus @
1 |Tokha 5:30 1:40 . Time (approx)
2 |Grande 5:33 1:35 Foint Bus Stop Pick-Up | Iglzop Off
3 | Greenland 5:35 1:30 1 |Hanumansthan (Gokarna)| 5:35 1:30
4 |Kharibot 5:37 1:25 2 | Attarkhel 5:40 1:25
5 |Samakhusi 5:40 1:20 3 |Besi Gaun 5:45 1:20
6 |Basundhara 5:45 1:17 4 |Jorpati 5:50 1:15
7 | Chakrapath 5:45 1:15 5 |Boudha 5:55 1:10
8 | Teaching Hospital 5:48 1:12 6 | Chabahil 6:00 1:05
9 |Baluwatar 5:50 1:10 7 | Mitrapark 6:03 1:03
10 |Goma Petrol Pump 5:53 1:07 8 | Kalo Pool 6:05 1:00
11 |Naxal 5:55 1:05 AM PM
12 | Gyaneshwor 6:00 1:00
AM PM
Bus 9
. Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off
1 |Phutung Chaur 5:35 1:30
2 |Nagpokhari 5:37 1:25
3 |Hilltake Tanki 5:40 1:20
4 |Danda Gaun 5:44 1:16
5 | Nepaltar 5:46 1:14
6 | Army Barack 5:48 1:12
7 |Bypass 5:50 1:10
8 |Baisdhara 5:52 1:08
9 |Balaju Chowk 5:55 1:05
10 |Nayabazar 5:57 1:03
11 |Sorhakhutte 6:00 1:00
[ aMm [ pM

Handbook



Bus @

Bus @

. Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off
Narayantar

! ShivayMandir 40 6:25
2 |Naya Basti 9:45 6:20
3 |Jambo Danda 9:50 6:15
4 |Pahelo Pool 9:52 6:10
5 |Naya Pool 9:55 6:05
6 | Gaurighat 10:00 6:00
7 |Mitra Park 10:05 5:55
8 |Gaushala 10:08 5:50
9 |Rato Pool 10:10 5:45

AM PM

. Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up |Drop Off

1 |Tilingtar School 9:00 6:45

2 | Krishna Mandir 9:00 6:40

3 |Janata Deurali 9:03 6:38

4 |Hepali Height 9:05 6:35

5 |Budhanilkhantha 9:20 6:20

6 |Deuwa Chowk 9:23 6:15

7 |Chapali 9:25 6:10

8 |Hattigauda 9:30 6:05

9 |Golfutar 9:40 6:03

10 |Mandikatar 9:42 6:00

11 Dhumbarahi 9:45 5:55

12 | Chappal Karkhana 9:50 5:53

13 |Chandol 9:55 5:50

14 |Purano Bhatbhateni | 10:00 5:47

15 |Naxal 10:05 5:45

AM PM

Bus @

. Time (approx;
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up( |g€0p )O i

1 |Khasi Bazar 9:15 6:15

2 |Sita Petrol Pump 9:17 6:17

3 |Tyangla Chowk 9:20 6:18

4 |Nayabazar 9:25 6:20

5 |Panga Dobato 9:27 6:22

6 |Dhalpa Chowk 9:28 6:25

7 |Purano Nagarpalika | 9:29 6:30

Admission Information

Bus @

. Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop OFf
1 |Bishalnagar 9:10 5:50
2 |Pipalbot 9:12 5:52
3 |Sukedhara 9:15 5:55
4 Nilo Pool 9:17 5:57
5 |Nikhileshwor 9:20 6:00
6 |Chundevi 9:25 6:03
7  |Kharibot 9:30 6:05
8 |Phaika Chowk 9:35 6:10
9  |Bhrikuti Chowk 9:37 6:15
10 |Saraswati Nagar 9:40 6:18
11 |Gopi Krishna 9:43 6:20
12 |Bhatkeko Pool 9:45 6:23
13 |Kalo Pool 9:50 6:25
AM PM
Bus @
. Time (approx)
Foint Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off

1 |Pepsicola 8:50 6:05
2 Khahare Chowk 8:53 6:08
3 |Gandhi School 8:55 6:10
4 |Birendra Chowk 9:00 6:15
5 |Laure Chowk 9:03 6:18
6 |Sun City 9:05 6:20
7 |Suryamukhi Chowk | 9:08 6:23
8 |SOS 9:10 6:25
9  |Purano Thimi 9:15 6:30
10 |Radhe Radhe 9:20 6:35
11 | Gatthaghar 9:25 6:40
12 |Jadibuti 9:30 6:00
13 Koteshwor 9:40 5:55
14 | Tinkune 9:45 5:53
15 |Shantinagar 9:48 5:50
16 |New Baneshwor 9:50 5:47
17 | Thapagaun 9:55 5:45
AM PM
8 |Kirtipur TU Gate 9:32 6:35
9 |Balkhu 9:37 6:40
10 |Sanepa Height 9:45 6:45
11 |Kan Devata Mandir 9:50 6:50
12 | Thapathali 9:55 6.55
AM PM




Bus @ Bus @

. Time (approx ) Time (approx
Point Bus Stop Pick—Up( |I]))prop Z) m Point Bus Stop Pic k—Up( |Il))prop )O i
1 |Kupandole 9:20 5:45 1 |Sankhu Chauki 9:10 6:50
2 |Pulchowk 9:21 5:50 2 |Indrayani 9:10 6:40
3 |Jhamsikhel 9:22 5:52 3 |Brahmakhel 9:20 6:35
4 |Dhobighat 9:25 5:55 4 |Naya Pati 9:25 6:32
5 |Ekantakuna 9:27 6:00 5 |Danchhi 9:27 6:28
6 |Mahalaxmisthan 9:30 6:05 6 | Thali 9:30 6:25
7 | Satdobato 9:32 6:10 7 | Aryal Gaun 9:32 6:20
8 |Gwarko 9:35 6:15 8 |Mulpani Gate 9:35 6:18
9 |Balkumari 9:40 6:20 9 |Dakshin Dhoka 9:37 6:15
10 |Koteshwor 9:45 6:25 10 |Narayantar 9:40 6:10
11 |Tinkune 9:50 6:30 11 |Jorpati 9:42 6:05
12 |New Baneshwor 9:55 6:35 12 |Boudha 9:45 6:00
13 | Thapagaun 10:00 6:40 13 |Chabahil 9:50 5:55
AM PM 14 |Shifal 9:55 5:47
15 |Kalo Pool 10:00 5:45
@ AM PM
Bus
. Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop -
: Pick-Up |Drop Off Bu S o
1 |Jagati 9:03 6:27
2 |Suryabinayak 9:00 6:25 . Time (approx)
3 |Sallaghari 910 | 622 Point| — Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off
4 |Srijananagar 9:12 6:20 1 |Balaju Chauki 9:35 6:00
5 |Radhe Radhe 9:15 6:15 2 |Bypass 9:35 6:02
6 |Naya Thimi 9:18 6:12 3 |Machhapokhari 9:37 6:05
7 | Chardobato 9:20 6:10 4 |New Bus Park 9:40 6:08
8 |Balkot Chowk 9:25 6:50 5 |BGMall 9:42 6:10
9 |Kausaltar 9:30 6:05 6 |Gongabu 9:45 6:12
10 |Lokanthali 9:32 6:03 7 |Samakhusi 9:47 6:15
11 Jadibuti 9:35 6:00 8 |Dhapasi Chauki 9:50 6:18
12 |Koteshwor 9:40 5:55 9 |Basundhara 9:52 6:20
13 |Gairigaun 9:45 5:53 10 |Chakrapath 9:55 6:23
14 |Sinamangal/KMC 9:50 5:50 11 |Teaching Hospital 9:57 6:25
15 |Old Baneshwor 9:55 5:47 12 |Lazimpat 10:00 6:30
16 | Maitidevi 10:00 5:45 13 | Gairidhara 10:05 6:35
AM PM AM PM

Handbook




Bus 0 Bus @
. Time (approx) . Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up |Drop Off Point Bus Stop Pick-Up |Dr0p Off
1 | Naikap @right ruture schooy | 9:25 6:20 1 Maha Shakti 9:15 6:35
2 |Dhunge Adda 9:27 6:12 Petrol Pump
3 |Kalika Petrol Pump | 9:30 6:10 2 |Thankot Bus Park 9:17 6:33
4 |Kalanki 9:35 6:05 3 |Check Post 9:20 6:30
5 |Kalanki Mandir 9:37 6:03 4 |Daura Dipo 9:22 6:27
6 |Ravi Bhawan 9:40 6:00 5 |Gurjudhara 9:25 6:25
7 |Soaltee Mode 9:42 5:57 6 |CG Gate 9:27 6:22
8 |Kalimati 9:45 5:55 7 Satungal 9:30 6:20
9 | Kuleshwor 9:50 5:52 8 |Naikap 9:32 6:15
10 | Teku Chowk 9:55 5:47 AM PM
11 | Tripureshwor 10:00 5:45
AM PM
Bus Q Bus @
X Time (approx . Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick—Upi pDI;op é)ff Point Bus Stop Pick-Up |l]33prop Off
1 |Dhungedhara 9:20 6:05 1 | Panchetar 9:25 6:30
2 |Nursery Chowk 9:25 6:08 2 | Tokha 9:30 6:25
3 |Radha Krishna Mandir |  9:30 6:13 3 |Grande 9:35 6:22
4 |Kharibot 9:35 6:18 4 |Greenland 9:37 6:20
5 |Banasthali 9:37 6:00 5 | Kharibot 9:40 6:15
6 |Balaju Chowk 9:40 6:57 6 |Samakhusi 9:45 6:10
7 |Nayabazar 9:42 6:55 7 | Basundhara 9:50 6:05
8 |Sorhakhutte 9:45 6:52 8 |Chakrapath 9:52 6:03
9 | Thamel 9:47 5:50 9 |Teaching Hospital 9:55 6:00
10 |Gairidhara 9:52 - 10 |Baluwatar 9:58 5:57
11 |Naxal 9:55 - 11 |Goma Petrol Pump |  10:00 5:55
[ aM [ ™ 12 |Naxal 10:05 5:50
13 |Gyaneshwor 10:10 5:45
@ AM PM
Bus
. Time (approx)
Point Bus Stop Pick-Up | Drop Off
1 Sano Bharyang 9:20 6:22
2 |Thulo Bharyang 9:20 6:20
3 |Buddha Park 9:22 6:18
4 | Karkhana 9:25 6:15
5 |Sitapaila 9:28 6:12
6 | Chhauni 9:32 6:08
7 |Bhaagwan Pau 9:35 6:05
8 |Bajra Hotel 9:37 6:03
9 | Dallu Pool 9:40 6:00
10 |Dhalko 9:45 5:55
11 |Sorhakhutte 9:50 5:50
12 |Thamel 9:52 5:45
13 |Lainchour 9:55 5:45
AM PM

Admission Information




Admission Information at
www.trinity.edu.np
e Prospectus, Results & Admission Details

Ganesh Than,

—»  Dillibazar

Jepesieind

ueyisexe

BIEIN B281d MON

*
~~_Anam Nagar
Singha Durbar

/N

TRINITY & +977 1 4545955/ 4545956

INTERNATIONAL = i info@trinity.edu.np
SS & COLLEGE ® www.trinity.edu.np

Q Dillibazar Height, Kathmandu, Nepal




